ADDENDUM TO
REQUEST FOR COURT JUDGMENT RULINGS IN BOTH CASES
LETTER TO COURT OF APPEALS OF VIRGINIA
IN THE CITY OF RICHMOND

Re: Brian David Hill v. Commonwealth of Virginia, City of Martinsville
Record No. 1294-20-3, 1295-20-3
(Appeal of criminal conviction, Appeal of denial of a Motion)

Monday, September 6, 2021 08:43 PM

ATTN: Clerk of the Court cavbriefs@vacourts.gov

Court of Appeals of Virginia 109 North Eighth Street,
Richmond, Virginia 23219-2321

Dear Clerk of the Court, Court of Appeals of Virginia,

I am honest with this Court, I assert whatever laws that I feel apply to this Court
and to my Appeal cases. I may sound a little harsh about the Federal Laws issue that
Judges and Clerks both have to comply with Federal Law, but the Law is the Law. I have
been protected under Federal Law and your Court cannot destroy my protections under
Federal Law. The protections exist for a reason, to protect life and liberty.

My SSI Disability money is protected under Federal law and the Court cannot
directly or indirectly attempt to demand my only source of income which is my SSI

disability money. The panel's decision is erroneous and so I have finalized my
Petition for Rehearing. I will file it along with this Addendum Letter to the Clerk.

I also like to apologize to your Court about the remarks in my previous filed letter
ranting about not receiving the orders/rulings rendered by the Writ Panel. I did receive
the two decisions/orders/rulings by U.S. Mail on September 4, 2021. I confirm receipt of
two envelopes from your Court of Appeals of Virginia, and both were mailed out on
September 2, 2021, same date as the decisions/orders/rulings on September 4, 2021.

I disagree with those decisions/orders/rulings and have decided to forward the
Panel's decision to the Social Security Administration and asking the Feds to protect me
from any attempt by your Court to unlawfully steal my SSI disability disbursements. |
will also forward this information to Legal Aid of Virginia and keep them updated as
your Court or the Circuit Court may unlawfully attempt to take my SSI disability money.
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I may even have to ask the U.S. Federal Bureau of Investigation to protect me as well as
taking away my only source of income is an attempt on my life, an attempt to take me
out and make me homeless, then I cannot receive Medicaid which will prevent me from
life saving medications such as Insulin and Glucose and caretaker services. I cannot sit
by and let the Writ Panel endanger or threaten my life and violate Federal Law at the
same time. [ will now be in a legal defense posture with the Feds to protect me from
your Court if the Feds are even willing to protect me that is. I have to protect myself.

This is not against the Court, this is the Deep State Swamp doing this to me, the corrupt
CIA which is in Fairfax, Virginia, the Shadow Government. They, the Deep State
Swamp my enemy who hides in the shadows think they can threaten, bribe, blackmail,
or manipulate Judges to work against me at every level but I will not budge. The Deep
State can murder me and my family because I will not give up in this legal fight and I
will not budge. I am not afraid of the Jeffrey Epstein, Bill Gates, Rockefellers, Ghislaine
Maxwells, anybody of the pedophile rings. I will not budge. I will never budge even if I
am murdered because of it. [ am not saying this as bravado. I am willing to let them
destroy me if justice comes, I am willing to be put on the cross and crucified. I am not
perfect but I do the best I can in fighting the corrupt New World Order.

I know I am innocent of indecent exposure and I will never budge on it again, I
will be acquitted by pardon, or Court or acquittal. I will never let anybody manipulate
me into ruining my appeals or cases. [ know I am innocent. Clerks, you are just doing
your jobs. You don't know about the blackmail stuff and threats and bribery or maybe
you do and you just can't talk about it. Maybe you want to blow the whistle and if you
wish to do that then contact Tips at Project Veritas and tell them what is criminally going
on as is your right to report criminal activities going on that your a witness to. By law
you have to report any criminal activity going on in your line of work including the
lawyers. We are a republic, a land of laws not a land of men.

So you shall have my Petition for Rehearing filed on the exact same date of this
letter. Filed on the 7th day under the number of God's favorite number “7”.

Feel free to send me the PDF files of both rulings as they would be cleaner with
copy and pasting compared to scanned legal documents. You can email them to c/o

Roberta Hill at rbhill67@comcast.net.

I do understand there are good Judges and Clerks and Court officials, but all I ask
is that Federal Law be followed. I am not trying to be mean to this Court. However [ am
protected under Federal Law. Trying to take my SSI disability money when I owe no
restitution, have no victims (have no victims in my Federal Case either believe me or
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not, it is in my PSI report), and the only thing is legal fees. Even Righthaven LLC
settlement attorney wanted me to pay $6,000 in $50 increments to dismiss the copyright
infringement lawsuit against me, but I refused and decided to fight them in Court. Then I
started posting at FederalJack.com and uswgo.com in 2011, I fought tooth and nail. I
written one article after another attacking Righthaven LLC, even proved that they
committed perjury but nobody ever charged them for perjury though. I went to the media
and got coverage from the Las Vegas Sun to Westword, to WXII12 and FOXS, to the
New York Times. I fought hard enough and kept refusing to settle even at the moment
where David S. Kerr my pro bono lawyer threatened to quit being my lawyer. However
he did not quit and represented me all the way and Righthaven LLC backed down
because they defrauded the Court with their Strategic Alliance Agreement. So by
refusing to settle, even when they offered that I can settle and pay $1 to Righthaven, I
still refused and kept posting stuff attacking Righthaven on my ex-Facebook profile, and
then they filed a voluntary motion to dismiss since they defrauded the Court by not
having standing to even sue. I cannot post articles anymore after [ was framed with child
porn in 2012, convicted in 2014, but I have friends and family that can. We have
contacts in the alternative media, political activists, political friends or advisers like
Roger Stone, and even former Military Intelligence assuming that QAnon is even real
and weren't just some scam of Operation Trust like in Soviet Russia. I do not think so as
dissent always exists inside of Government so there has to be good people working
inside of Government who do not want to do evil things to us American people.
Anyways, | am alerting everybody about the attempts to unlawfully steal my SSI
disability and am ready to file a Petition with the U.S. Supreme Court as soon as
possible to challenge what the panel had done. I have Tracy Beanz, General Flynn,
Roger Stone, other potential media correspondence. I can have my friends and family let
them know what is going on including Attorney L. Lin Wood. Attorney L. Lin Wood has
the evidence of who is being blackmailed by the Deep State CIA Clowns in Action, |
ain't saying their real agency name. I really hope I am wrong about Lin Wood's public
tweets and statements about judges/justices being blackmailed with child rape and
murder by the Deep State, and if [ am right then I deserve compensation instead of
money being given to John Ira Jones, IV the traitor lawyer who was an Assistant
Attorney General prior to being appointed to supposedly represent me. Military
Intelligence vet is saying that I will be found innocent and that I will be compensated for
all of the damage the Courts have done to me. So if military intelligence is saying that I
will be found innocent of child porn and will be compensated, then I will ask the Circuit
Court to overturn my indecent exposure conviction or let me have a new jury trial. This
time I will be allowed to testify at my jury trial once the felony child porn stupid
conviction is overturned, I will testify at the trial, I will tell the jurors about the carbon
monoxide poisoning and I will tell them about my Autism. I will fight to make sure that
they see the real evidence and the proof of my claims. I will be acquitted and
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compensated for every dime the Court is trying to take away from me. Compensated for
every day I wrongfully spent sitting in Martinsville City Jail. The Military Intelligence
former officer, this veteran says I will be found innocent but didn't tell me whether it
was both State/Fed charges or whether it was State or Federal or whatever, but [ am
innocent of both charges so the evidence is in my favor. The Commonwealth covered up
evidence just like the Corrupt Town of Mayodan covering up evidence | was framed
with child porn and covering up evidence of botched up audio interrogation recording.
Cover up, cover up, cover up. Innocent men don't cover their tracks. Martinsville is
covering their tracks, covering their butts. So I will be found innocent once they are
all arrested for corruption, I will be acquitted with the cover ups of the body-
camera footage and cover up of biological evidence proving that I was naked in
public at night while under Carbon Monoxide poisoning in the blood. That will
directly prove it but I will never be able to prove it because it was covered up by Glen
Andrew Hall or the Hospital or the Police. Whatever. They are all suspects.

If I am right about any of the judges being blackmailed by the New World Order,
the Deep State Swamp, the Pedophile Rings, any of them, then I deserve acquittal of all
charges and acquittal of all bad judgments as they were fueled by blackmail and fraud.
Until Donald Trump is reinstated and the DOJ is cleaned out, Lin Wood cannot
distribute out the blackmail videos to proper criminal investigators because child rape
blackmail tapes/videos is technically considered child pornography. So Lin Wood cannot
release the tapes to WikiLeaks because it would land them all in trouble. So until the
Government is fixed and the corruption in the States/Feds are held accountable for their
crimes, the blackmail tapes can never truly be analyzed as to which judges are
compromised. We are in a bad situation because of the corruption. My own lawyer is
corrupt, just as corrupt as Matthew Clark, just as corrupt as Lauren McGarry, all of
them, they are all corrupt and unethical.

I will go to the media, understand that. I cannot agree to violate Federal Law to
satisfy the Judges or Lawyers. My Probation wants me to adhere to the law and I hope
your Court does the same thing. I am writing the Executive Branch asking for a full
Pardon and acquittal of my State charge. So understand that I am not being frivolous
here because I am innocent of indecent exposure. You and the Commonwealth Attorney
can understand my position in this addendum letter. I will also notify my Probation
Officer as well about what your Court is trying to do right now demanding money from
my SSI disability. I will prepare the Supreme Court Petition as even under the stupid
Rooker Feldman doctrine, I can still challenge your Court's demand for my SSI
disability and I can challenge it at the United States Supreme Court without having to
file a Petition for Rehearing or go up the chain of Courthouses. I can ask the U.S.
Supreme Court at any time to protect my SSI disability money. I will do so, my family
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will help me with the envelopes, the paper printing, the mailings, the legal research, and
I will go straight to the Supreme Court. The Federal Courts never demanded I pay
money out off my SSI, they leave me alone on that, even though I lost due to ineffective
assistance of counsel just like this case. Despite the no victims yet I had restitution,
despite the fact that I owe $100 to the U.S. District Court Clerk, they understand Federal
Law more than your Court employees and they never attempted to take money out of my
SSI. Despite the corruption and probably blackmail of our Federal Judges by the Deep
State Swamp, at least they are more reasonable about not getting blood from a turnip.

Glen Andrew Hall needs to understand that he cannot continue acting corrupt and
he cannot continue violating laws here. The law is here for a reason. The cover up of the
Martinsville Police body camera footage is potentially Federal Obstruction of Justice,
destruction of blood biological evidence while I was under Federal Probation
Investigation on September 21, 2018 is potentially Federal Obstruction of Justice since
the Federal Probation Office conducts an investigation when they feel that I violated a
condition of my Probation such as the Virginia charge. So the Commonwealth Attorney
or Martinsville Police or Sovah Medical Hospital may have all violated U.S. Code in
destruction of evidence which is Obstruction of Justice by destroying evidence that
would aid a criminal Federal investigation. The Federal Probation Office likely does not
have the blood vials because the Martinsville corrupt Police destroyed the evidence,
biological evidence destroyed. Body camera footage destroyed and covered up. All of
that violates Federal Law. So understand Glen Andrew Hall, you may be allowed to

et away with this criminal activity and corruption and misconduct against me and

others, but violating Federal laws is nothing to laugh about. I learned the hard way
even being accused of child porn when I had proof that I was innocent. We Are Change

did a story on it and the SBI government investigation file parts were leaked to the
public by an unknown assailant (likely a Government employee, who knows!) who felt
as though I was being wrongfully convicted for child porn when it was downloading for
11 months and 8 days after my computer was seized by Law Enforcement. See
https://wearechange.org/case-brian-d-hill/

That is all I have to say about all of this to the Clerks. I will fight tooth and nail
until I am acquitted for good. I will never give up. I am innocent of all charges and will
never put up with corruption, anywhere, everywhere. I seek my freedom and life back.

We are all affected by corruption. Where We Go One We Go AlL.

Respectfully filed with the Court,
This the 7th day of September, 2021.
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Krian ) (il

5c4nao’
Brian D. Hill
Brian D. Hill
Appellant
Former news reporter of U.S.W.G.O. Alternative News
Ally of QANON
310 Forest Street, Apartment 2
Martinsville, Virginia 24112
(276) 790-3505

USWG.O.

JusticeForUSWGO.NL or JusticeForUSWGO.wordpress.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On September 6, 2021, I, Brian David Hill certify that the original of this foregoing
letter/pleading was transmitted to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Virginia and that
a copy of this foregoing letter/pleading had been transmitted to the following parties:

1. Commonwealth of Virginia, Appellee
2. City of Martinsville, Appellee,

by having representative Roberta Hill filing his pleading on his behalf with the Court,
through email address rbhill67@comcast.net, transmit a copy of this pleading to the
following attorneys who represent the above appellees' as well as the Clerk:

Mark R. Herring, Esq. Glen Andrew Hall, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General of Virginia [Commonwealth Attorney's Office for the

mherring(@oag.state.va.us City of Martinsville

202 North Ninth Street ahall@ci.martinsville.va.us

Richmond, VA 23219 55 West Church Street

Attorney for Appellee P.O. Box 1311
Martinsville, Virginia 24114/24112
Attorney for Appellee
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Clerk of the Court John Ira Jones, 1V, Esq.

Court of Appeals of Virginia Attorney of Record from Appellant
cavbriefs@vacourts.gov jones@johnjoneslawplc.com

109 North Eighth Street, 9520 Iron Bridge Rd, Ste. 204
Richmond, Virginia 23219-2321 Chesterfield, VA 23832-6455

All individuals were emailed by
rbhill67@comcast.net, on September 6,
2021.

The reason why Brian David Hill must use such a representative to serve such
pleading with the Clerk on his behalf is because Brian is currently still under the
conditions of Supervised Release for the U.S. District Court barring internet usage
without permission. Brian's Probation Officer is aware of Roberta Hill using her email
for conducting court business concerning Brian Hill or court business with the Probation
Office in regards to Brian David Hill. Therefore Roberta Hill is filing the pleading on
Brian's behalf for official court business. Brian has authorized her to file the pleading.

That should satisfy the Certificate of Service regarding letters/pleadings. If the
Court wishes to contact the filer over any issues or concerns, please feel free to contact
the filer Brian David Hill directly by telephone or by mailing. They can also contact
Roberta Hill at rbhill67@comecast.net and request that she forward the message and any
documents or attachments to Brian David Hill to view offline for his review.

Krian ) (il

Signe
I

Brian D. Hill

Brian D. Hill

Appellant

Former news reporter of U.S.W.G.O. Alternative News
Ally of QANON

310 Forest Street, Apartment 2

Martinsville, Virginia 24112

(276) 790-3505

JusticeForUSWGO.NL or JusticeForUSWGO.wordpress.com
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